CHANGE ORDER

No. 1

PROJECT: Class Street Cross Drain Replacement DATE OF ISSUANCE: September 26, 2023
OWNER: City of West Monroe
(Name, 2305 North 7th Street

Address) West Monroe, LA 71291
CONTRACTOR: Womack & Sons Construction Group, LLC ~ OWNERS Project No. N/A
(Name, 5739 Highway 8

Address) Harrisonburg, LA 71340 ENGINEER: Lazenby & Associates, Inc.

2000 North 7th Street

West Monroe, LA 71291
CONTRACT FOR:  Drainage Structure Replacement & Sewer Repair at Class Street
ENGINEER's Project No. 23E080.00

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Add construction item to allow for the contractor to relocate the City's 6 inch PVC Water Main.
Purpose of Change Order:

Add construction item to allow for the contractor to relocate a utility conflict exposed after initial excavation. The solution
considered is to relocate the existing City owned 6 inch PVC force main below the proposed cross drain pipe.

Attachments: One attachment - Revised schedule of items with quantities and cost.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Time: (days or date)
$186,844.20 20 days
Previous Change Orders No. _ to No. Net change from previous Change Orders:
$0.00 0 days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Time prior to this Change Order: (days or date)
$186,844.20 20 days
Net Increase (Deerease) of this Change Order: Net Increase (Peerease) of this Change Order: (days)
$8,111.89 2 days
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
$194,956.09 22 days
days or date
RECOMMENDED APPROVED APPROVED
LAZENBY & ASSOCIATES, INC. CITY OF WEST MONROE WOMACK & SONS CONSTRUCTION
BY: BY: BY:
ENGINEER OWNER CONTRACTOR

JOSHUA D. HAYS, P.E., M.S.C.E. STACI ALBRITTON MITCHELL, MAYOR



CLASS STREET CROSS DRAIN REPLACEMENT
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

L&A, INC. PROJECT NO. 23E080.00

September 26, 2023

Quantity
Prior to This
Change Revised Amount
ltem No. ltem Description Unit Price Units Order Quantity | Over/Under
1 Removal of Structures and Obstructions $15,000.00 | Lump Sum 100% 100% $0.00
2 Removal of Surfacing & Stabilized Base $72.00 Sqg. Yd. 146.0 146.0 $0.00
3 Excavation and Embankment $12,000.00 Lump Sum 100% 100% $0.00
4 Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Vehicular Measurement) $350.00 Cu. Yd. 15 15 $0.00
5 Class Il Base Course (8.5" Min.Thick.) (Crushed Stone) $78.00 Sq. Yd. 149 149 $0.00
6 Pavement Patching (2.0" Min. Thick.) $112.00 Sq. Yd. 146 146 $0.00
7 Cross Drain Pipe (30" Corrugated Polypropylene Plastic Pipe) $370.00 Lin. Ft. 80 80 $0.00
8 Bedding Material $217.00 Cu. Yd. 8 8 $0.00
9 Object Marker Assembly (Type 3) $614.00 Each 2 2 $0.00
10 Rip Rap (30 Lb. Class) (18" Thick) $220.00 Sq. Yd. 27 27 $0.00
11 Sanitary Sewer Manholes (0' - 6' Depth) $7,200.00 Each 2 2 $0.00
12 Sanitary Sewer Main (8" HDPE) (Open Cut) $97.50 Lin. Ft. 207 207 $0.00
13 Earthen Cofferdam $2,400.00 Lump Sum 100% 100% $0.00
14 Ditch Cleaning $75.00 Lin. Ft. 90 90 $0.00
15 Bypass Pumping $3,800.00 Lump Sum 100% 100% $0.00
16 Temporary Signs and Barricades $10,300.00 | Lump Sum 100% 100% $0.00
17 Mobilization $6,000.00 Lump Sum 100% 100% $0.00
18 Construction Layout $2,750.00 Lump Sum 100% 100% $0.00
19 Final Clean-up and Erosion Control $11,000.00 | Lump Sum 100% 100% $0.00
20** Relocate 6 inch PVC water main** $8,111.89 Lump Sum 0% 100% $8,111.89
TOTAL=  $8,111.89
* ITEM REVISED THIS CHANGE ORDER
** ITEM ADDED THIS CHANGE ORDER

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $186,844.20

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: $0.00

NET INCREASE (BECREASE) THIS CHANGE ORDER: $8,111.89

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $194,956.09

Page 1 of 1




	co pg 1
	co pg 2

